TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Bank, N.A.		12/27/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAMOUNT APPAREL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1 Paramount Dr.
City:	Bourbon
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65441
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

900666545

Registration Number: 1 Registration Number: 1	0919433 1495198 1810084	IMPERIAL P
Registration Number: 1		Р
	1810084	
Registration Number: 1		OARSMAN 913
	1843706	PARAMOUNT HEADWEAR
Registration Number: 1	1911470	MERGE LEFT
Registration Number: 2	2392371	COLLEGE CLASSICS
Registration Number: 2	2490248	OARSMAN 913 RUGGED DURABLE
Registration Number: 2	2883528	
Registration Number: 2	2662926	
Registration Number: 3	3052239	KID N' ME
Registration Number: 3	3572123	IMPERIAL
Registration Number: 4	1342893	PAI INC
Registration Number: 4	1342894	PAI INC PARAMOUNT APPAREL INTERNATIONAL,
Registration Number: 4	1342895	FASHION IS PARAMOUNT
Registration Number: 2	2693504	TURNING HEADS
Registration Number: 3	3026353	PARAMOUNT APPAREL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Registration Number: 2	2786282	PARAMOUNT APPAREL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Registration Number: 2	2942159	OARSMAN
Registration Number: 2	2942160	913 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0954

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069530	AUTHENTIC HEADWEAR
Registration Number:	2942218	OARSMAN 913
Registration Number:	3231703	PARAMOUNT OUTDOORS
Serial Number:	85532258	I
Registration Number:	3348933	BACK NINE
Registration Number:	2096131	THE BACK NINE
Registration Number:	4372223	WATERSHIP BY IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	4387341	WATERSHIP BY IMPERIAL SINCE 1916
Registration Number:	5105447	9
Registration Number:	4703840	9
Registration Number:	5216336	WELL PLAYED
Registration Number:	5328452	9
Registration Number:	5620001	9

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM, rhianna.bowyer@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Trademark Group, Stinson LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd Ste 1100
Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhianna A. Bowyer
SIGNATURE:	/Rhianna A. Bowyer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIT-Paramount Payoff Letter (Executed 2021.12.20) p 10-12#page1.tif source=CIT-Paramount Payoff Letter (Executed 2021.12.20) p 10-12#page2.tif source=CIT-Paramount Payoff Letter (Executed 2021.12.20) p 10-12#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0955

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE, dated as of December 27, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by CIT BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of PARAMOUNT APPAREL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2012, by Grantor in favor of Lender, and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2018, by Grantor in favor of Lender each, a "Security Agreement") Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Collateral (as defined in each Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the security interests identified herein were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 26, 2012, at Reel 4893 Frame 0554, and on October 19, 2018, at Reel 6462 Frame 0792;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender and Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the applicable Security Agreement.

- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Lender without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the continuing security interest in Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to each Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Continued on following page.]

ACTIVE 61752938v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CIT BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Robert L. Klein

Title: Director

[PARAMOUNT—IN TRADEMARK

REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0957

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Registration No./Serial No.
919433
1495198
1810084
1843706
1911470
2392371
2490248
2883528
2662926
3052239
3572123
4342893
4342894
4342895
2693504
3026353
2786282
2942159
2942160
3069530
2942218
3231703
85532258 (serial number)
3348933
2392371
2490248
2096131
4372223
4387341
5105447
4703840
5216336
5328452
5620001

ACTIVE 61752938v2

RECORDED: 12/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0958